REGULAR SESSION

January 23, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: that applications have been made with the Board of License Commissioners for Prince George's County, Maryland for the following alcoholic beverage licenses in accordance with the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverage Article.

TRANSFER

Arti Kumar, Managing Member, for a Class A, Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of Plaza Beverages MD, LLC, t/a Great Plaza Liquors , 6439 Marlboro Pike, District Heights, 20747 transfer from Plaza Beverages MD, LLC, t/a Plaza Liquors , 6439 Marlboro Pike, District Heights, 20747, Hirabhai Patel, Member-Manager.			
Atty: Robert Kim, Esquire Opp:			
NEW- CLASS B(DD), BEER, WINE AND LIQUOR			
Davonne Austin, CEO, Brandon Austin, Board Manager for a Class B(DD), Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of Marley's Bar & Grill Inc., t/a Marley's Bar & Grill, 6450 American Blvd, Suite 101, Hyattsville, 20782.			
Atty:Opp:			
NEW- CLASS B(BLX), BEER, WINE AND LIQUOR			
Tanetta Nicole Merritt, Authorized Person, Susan Vogel, Authorized Person, for a Class B(BLX), Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of Apollo 109, LLC, t/a La'Caj , 4535 Telfair Blvd, Suite 109 and Suite 110, Camp Springs, 20746.			
Atty: Linda Carter, Esquire Opp:			
NEW- CLASS B, BEER, WINE AND LIQUOR			
Darnell Dinkins, Authorized Person, for a Class B, Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of House of Comedy and Jazz Limited Liability Company, t/a House of Comedy and Jazz, 9430 Annapolis Road, Lanham, 20706.			
Atty: Eddie Pounds, Esquire Opp:			

Regular Session January 23, 2024 Page | 2

Shawn A. Demetrius, Member-Manager, for a Class B, Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of Southeastern Foods, LLC, t/a Shantoo , 1290 Crain Highway, Bowie, 20716.			
Atty: Robert Kir	n, Esquire	Opp:	
Glaister Brooks, Owner, for a Class B, Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of D&G Caribbean Grill + Bar, Inc., t/a D&G Caribbean Grill + Bar, 6946 Laurel Bowie Road, Laurel, 20715.			
Atty:		Opp:	

A virtual hearing will be held via Zoom at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, January 23, 2024. If you would like to attend, the link to the virtual hearing will be available one week prior on the BOLC's website at http://bolc.mypgc.us or you may email BLC@co.pg.md.us to request the link. Additional information may be obtained by contacting the Board's Office at 301-583-9980.

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

Attest: Terence Sheppard Director January 22, 2024